FORM PTC-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Lawrence R. Fishman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fishman Transducers, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [c] No	Street Address: 340-D Fordham Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Merger	City: Wilmington State MA Zip 01887
[] Security Agreement [† Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: 11/5/99, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,356,754 4,785,704
Additional num	nbers attached? [] Yes [k] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
1999 DNGUYEN 00000191 4356754 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Lawrence R. Fishman, residing at 22 Calumet Road, Winchester, Massachusetts 01870, is the sole and exclusive owner of:

United States Patents of Lawrence R. Fishman, Letters Patent Number 4,356,754, Issued November 2, 1982 for MUSICAL INSTRUMENT TRANSDUCER and Letters Patent Number 4,785,704, Issued November 22, 1988 for MUSICAL INSTRUMENT TRANSDUCER; and

Whereas, Fishman Transducers, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 340-D Fordham Road, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby:

Now, therefore, in consideration of said in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by FISHMAN TRANSDUCERS, INC. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LAWRENCE R. FISHMAN has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to FISHMAN TRANSDUCERS, INC. the inventions and Letters Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or re-examination certificate of said Letters patent already granted or to be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by FISHMAN TRANSDUCERS, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LAWRENCE R. FISHMAN, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, LAWRENCE R. FISHMAN materially represents to FISHMAN TRANSDUCERS, INC., its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0708 and interest in and to the inventions and Letters patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that LAWRENCE R. FISHMAN has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And, LAWRENCE R. FISHMAN hereby agrees to execute any further assignment documents as may be necessary to further effect the assignment or recordation of the assignment hereof.

LAWRENCE R. FISHMAN hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this instrument in the above identified U.S. Letters patent in favor of the assignee, FISHMAN TRANSDUCERS, INC.

207728

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal. Date: Lawrence R. Fishman Commonwealth of Massachusetts ss. County of Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Lawrence R. Fishman this 5th day of November My Commission Expires: (Seal) CAROL R. O'B. BOUDREAU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires January 6, 2006

- 3 -

RECORDED: 12/09/1999